

Ej 280/2014
(WBPS01-000430-2014)

Order No 46
24-09-2024

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing.

Defendant file hazira.

Plaintiff files one petition praying for adjournment, on the grounds of illness of the plaintiff, along with a photocopy of discharge summery of Probir Kumar Das.

Adv for the defendant raise no objection.

Seen, considered, and in view of the Order of the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta,
communicated vide memo no. 5222R-Admn (L&OM), dated 14.06.2024, prayer is allowed on medical grounds, with a cost of Rs 3000/- payable to the defendant.

To 08-01-2025 for peremptory hearing, and filing receipt of payment of cost.

Sd/-
D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-
Judge
(WB 01174)