

Ej 280/2014
(WBPS01-000430-2014)

Order No 48
05-03-2025

Today is fixed for P Hg, and filing receipt of payment of cost.

Both sides file hazira.

One application is filed by plaintiff, namely, Sri Probir Kumar Das in person, stating that he is keeping ill for some time, and for that reason have not been able to appoint any advocate for the suit.

He prays for adjournment today on the ground of his illness.

Medical documents are attached with the petition.

Objection raised by the defendant.

Perused the petition and the record.

Considering the illness of the plaintiff prayer for adjournment is allowed today.

Suit is adjourned to 14-05-2025 for P Hg, and filing receipt of payment of cost.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)