

Ej 280/2014
(WBPS01-000430-2014)

Order No 52
21-11-2025

Today is fixed for payment of cost, and peremptory hearing.

Both sides file hazira, none move.

For ends of justice suit is adjourned today and fixed on 28-01-2026 for payment of cost, and peremptory hearing.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)