

Ej 280/2014
(WBPS01-000430-2014)

Order No 53
28-01-2026

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing, and payment of cost.

Defendant file hazira.

Ld Advocate for the plaintiff appears with a new vakalatnama, and files an application praying for adjournment, on the ground that they have been appointed very recently in this case and need some time to go through the record.

Plaintiff is present and hands over a cheque for the amount Rs 2000/- to the Ld Advocate for the defendant.

Ld Advocate for the defendant submits that he is not in a position to file a receipt of cost as of now.

He further submits he will file receipt of cost once the cheque is encashed and the defendant receives the money.

For ends of justice prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 12-03-2026 for peremptory hearing, and filing receipt of cost.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)